CH \$40.00 26904

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM338577

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Escalate Capital I, L.P.		04/16/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acclaris, Inc.	
Street Address:	1511 N. West Shore Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2690430	ACCLARIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179372400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179372418

Email: aanderson@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Anderson c/o Cooley LLP **Address Line 1:** 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	313981-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Anderson
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Escalate Release 4-16-15#page1.tif source=Escalate Release 4-16-15#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005499 FRAME: 0802

900321989

source=Escalate Release 4-16-15#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005499 FRAME: 0803

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT, Escalate Capital I, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("<u>Assignee</u>"), does hereby release all of its right, title and interest under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "<u>IPSA</u>") dated December 18, 2008, between Assignee and Acclaris, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>").

WHEREAS, a true and correct copy of the IPSA was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on January 8, 2009, at Reel 3915, Frame 0056, against the trademark and corresponding registration listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm the release of all security interests which had been granted in favor of Assignee in the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has requested and Assignee has agreed to provide a document suitable for filing with the USPTO for purposes of recording the release of Assignee's security interest in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates, cancels and releases, without recourse or warranty, its security interest and all other rights in the Trademark that Assignee has, had, or could have had pursuant to the IPSA. Assignee hereby further authorizes the Assignor to take any and all actions, including filing and recording this document with the appropriate governmental authorities to effectuate and further document the release made hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date set out below.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005499 FRAME: 0804

ESCALATE CAPITAL I, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By: Escalate Capital Management I, its general partner

By: EC Management I, L.P., a general partner

By: Escalate Capital Management Co., LLC, its general partner

By: __

Print Name:

Title: MEURER

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK

		Filing Date or Registration Date
ACCLARIS	Registration No. 2690430	Registered Feb. 25, 2003

115970451 v1

RECORDED: 04/17/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005499 FRAME: 0806